DP \$40.00 23743

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corporate Security Management, Inc.		12/30/2005	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Guardian Security Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	30 Oakwood Avenue	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06850	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	12374316	CORPORATE SECURITY MANAGEMENT, INC. SECURING YOUR FUTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)806-8003

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-616-1900

Email: mkatz@mail.officescape.com

Correspondent Name: Marc P. Katz
Address Line 1: 8910 Purdue Road

Address Line 2: Suite 480

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46268

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	#05-0029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc P. Kaz
Signature:	/Marc P. Katz/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0967

900038832

Date:	12/30/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=National Guardian - CSM - Tradema	ark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0968

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Corporate Security Management, Inc. ("Seller") hereby assigns and transfers to National Guardian Security Services, Inc. ("Purchaser") all of the right, title and interest held by the Seller in and to that certain trademark of Seller, as filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, assigned Registration Number 2374316 (the "Trademark").

The Seller warrants and represents that the Trademark is valid and is fully assignable to the Purchaser. The Seller further warrants that it has the full right and authority to transfer said Trademark.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their respective successors and assigns.

Dated: December 30, 2005

CORPORATE SECURITY MANAGEMENT, INC.

Karen A. Stewart

President

RECORDED: 12/30/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003218 FRAME210969